
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 

~ ~~, 
"-"\~ 

I( i 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
0 
0 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 

31 
32 

Date: ft; -~ -- (j 1 
L.D.923 

(Filing No. S-~1) 

LEGAL AND VETERANS AFFAIRS 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" 4" 'to S.P. 345,' L.D. 923, "Resolve, To Reduce 
Funding to Maine Clean Election Act Candidates" 

Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and before the summary 
and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. Funding reduced for Maine Clean Election Act candidates. 
Resolved: That, notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 21-A, chapter 14 
and Public Law 2009, chapter 213, Part NNNN, the amount distributed to certified 
candidates for the Legislature by the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election 
Practices pursuant to the Maine Clean Election Act during the 2010 election cycle must 
be equal to the amount distributed to certified candidates for the Legislature by the 
commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further 

Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

ETIDCS AND ELECTION PRACTICES, COMMISSION ON GOVERNMENTAL 

Govel'Dmental Ethics and Election Practices - Commission on 0414 

Initiative: Reduces funding for Maine Clean Election Act candidates. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 
($353,000) 

($353,000) 

2010-11 
$0 

$0 

This amendment removes the requirement that Maine Clean Election Act 
distributions for 2010 be reduced by 20% and provides that 2010 distributions for 

Page 1 - 124LR1464(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



\I,'l\ 
~}8'<" 

1 
2 

3 

4 

COMMIlTEE AMENDMENT" 4" to S.P. 345, L.D. 923 

certified legislative candidates be equal to the amounts distributed in 2008. The 
amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 2 - 124LR1464(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

•• J 

) 



Approved: OS/28/09 hac. 

.(""\ 
I·. ,/ 

( 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD923 LR 1464(02) 

Resolve, To Reduce Fuuding to Maine Clean Election Act Candidates 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,~ " 
Committee: Legal and Veterans Affairs 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

($353,000) 

2010-11 

$0 

Projections 
2011-12 

$0 

Projections 
2012-13 

$0 

Providing that payments to Maine Clean Election Act candidates must be equal to the amounts distributed during the 
2008 election cycle will result in savings to the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices, Maine 
Clean Election Fund of$353,000 in fiscal year 2009-10. 

LR1464(02) - Fiscal Note - Page·l of I 




