MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Ι.	D	923

I			L.D. 92.			
2	Date: 6-2-09	(Filing 1	No. S-28/			
3	LEGAL AND VETERANS A	AFFAIRS				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	SENATE					
7	124TH LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 345, Funding to Maine Clean Election Act Candidates"	L.D. 923, "Resolve	To Reduce			
11 12	Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and before the summary and inserting the following:					
13 14 15 16 17 18	'Sec. 1. Funding reduced for Maine Clear Resolved: That, notwithstanding the Maine Revised and Public Law 2009, chapter 213, Part NNNN, the candidates for the Legislature by the Commission on Gractices pursuant to the Maine Clean Election Act durbe equal to the amount distributed to certified candid commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the 2008 election cycle; and be it further than the commission during the c	Statutes, Title 21-A amount distributed overnmental Ethics a ing the 2010 election lates for the Legisla	, chapter 12 to certified and Election cycle mus			
20 21	Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. I appropriations and allocations are made.	Resolved: That th	e following			
22	ETHICS AND ELECTION PRACTICES, COMMISS	SION ON GOVERN	MENTAL			
23	Governmental Ethics and Election Practices - Commi	ssion on 0414				
24	Initiative: Reduces funding for Maine Clean Election Ac	t candidates.				
25 26 27	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2009-10 (\$353,000)	2010-11 \$0			
28	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	(\$353,000)	\$0			
29 30	SUMMARY	÷ *				
31 32	This amendment removes the requirement that distributions for 2010 be reduced by 20% and provi					

Page 1 - 124LR1464(02)-1

ωĐ	34
4	(3)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 345, L.D. 923

1	certified legislative candidates be equal to the amounts distributed in 2008.	The
2	amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section.	
3	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED	
4	(See attached)	

Page 2 - 124LR1464(02)-1



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 923

LR 1464(02)

Resolve, To Reduce Funding to Maine Clean Election Act Candidates

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment '\(\mathcal{L} \) "

Committee: Legal and Veterans Affairs

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$353,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Providing that payments to Maine Clean Election Act candidates must be equal to the amounts distributed during the 2008 election cycle will result in savings to the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices, Maine Clean Election Fund of \$353,000 in fiscal year 2009-10.